Operating income margin %  20.3%  21.9%  20.8%

Production & Infrastructure  25.5  23.7  24.9

Operating income margin %  17.7%  17.8%  16.5%

Corporate  (6.2)  (5.2)  (4.7)

Total Segment operating income  60.7  61.9  66.6

Other items not included in segment operating income (1)  2.2  (1.0)  3.2

Total operating income  $ 62.9  $ 60.9  $ 69.8

Operating income margin %  18.1%  18.4%  18.7%

EBITDA

Drilling & Subsea  $ 51.8  $ 51.7  $ 55.6

Percentage of D&S revenue %  25.4%  26.1%  25.0%

Production & Infrastructure  28.8  26.5  28.1

Percentage of P&I revenue %  20.0%  19.9%  18.6%

Corporate  (6.0)  (5.3)  (4.3)

Other items (2)  0.5  (1.0)  3.3

Total EBITDA  $ 75.1  $ 71.9  $ 82.7

Percentage of total revenue %  21.6%  21.7%  22.1%

(1) Includes contingent consideration, intangible asset impairment, transaction expenses and gain/(loss) on sale of assets.
(2) Includes contingent consideration, intangible asset impairment and transaction expenses.

8

Forum Energy Technologies, Inc.
Supplemental schedule - Segment information

(Unaudited)

  Nine months ended

September 30,

2012
September 30,

2011

(in millions of dollars)  Actual  Actual  Adjustments (1)  Pro forma

Revenue

Drilling & Subsea  $ 639.5  $ 465.9  $ 95.6  $ 561.5

Production & Infrastructure  445.8  325.5  22.0  347.5

Eliminations  (0.5)  —  —  —

Total revenue  $ 1,084.8  $ 791.4  $ 117.6  $ 909.0

Gross profit

Drilling & Subsea  $ 234.5  $ 155.8  $ 52.8  $ 208.6

Gross margin %  36.7%  33.4%   37.2%

Production & Infrastructure  131.2  92.8  10.7  103.5

Gross margin %  29.4%  28.5%   29.8%

Total Gross profit  $ 365.7  $ 248.6  $ 63.5  $ 312.1

Gross margin %  33.7%  31.4%   34.3%

Selling, general and administrative expenses

Drilling & Subsea  $ 100.7  $ 72.3  $ 19.8  $ 92.1

Percentage of D&S revenue %  15.7%  15.5%   16.4%

Production & Infrastructure  51.1  42.1  3.2  45.3

Percentage of P&I revenue %  11.5%  12.9%   13.0%

Corporate  15.0  15.3  —  15.3

Total selling, general and administrative expenses  $ 166.8  $ 129.7  $ 23.0  $ 152.7

Percentage of total revenue %  15.4%  16.4%   16.8%

Operating income

Drilling & Subsea  $ 133.8  $ 83.5  $ 33.0  $ 116.5

Operating income margin %  20.9%  17.9%   20.7%

Production & Infrastructure  80.1  50.7  7.5  58.2

Operating income margin %  18.0%  15.6%   16.7%

Corporate  (15.0)  (15.3)  —  (15.3)

Total segment operating income  198.9  118.9  40.5  159.4

Other items not included in segment operating income (2)  4.1  (8.9)  —  (8.9)

Total operating income  $ 203.0  $ 110.0  $ 40.5  $ 150.5

Operating income margin %  18.7%  13.9%   16.6%

EBITDA

Drilling & Subsea  $ 162.0  $ 103.3  $ 39.3  $ 142.6

Percentage of D&S revenue %  25.3%  22.2%   25.4%

Production & Infrastructure  89.7  57.8  8.0  65.8

Percentage of P&I revenue %  20.1%  17.8%   18.9%

Corporate  (14.5)  (15.3)  0.8  (14.5)

Other items (3)  2.6  (9.4)  —  (9.4)

Total EBITDA  $ 239.8  $ 136.4  $ 48.1  $ 184.5

Percentage of total revenue %  22.1%  17.2%   20.3%

(1) Adjustments to reflect the eight acquisitions completed in 2011 as if each had occurred on January 1, 2011.
(2) Includes contingent consideration, intangible asset impairment, transaction expenses and gain/(loss) on sale of assets.
(3) Includes contingent consideration, intangible asset impairment and transaction expenses.

9

Forum Energy Technologies, Inc.
Reconciliation of GAAP to non-GAAP financial information

(Unaudited)

 Three months ended

September 30,

2012
September 30,

2011
June 30,

2012

(in millions of dollars) Actual  Actual  Actual